## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16019/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2020 in CRA No. 357/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

**SUMER CORPORATION** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

VIJAY ANANT GANGAN & ORS.

(FOR I.R. and IA No.135844/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136205/2020-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 19-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. Mr. Tushar Goradia, Adv. Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv. Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv. For M/S. K J John And Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is granted.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER