## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16019/2020

SUMER CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIJAY ANANT GANGAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Valson, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul G. Tanwani, Adv.

Mr. Amith Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

The office report indicates that Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 10 and 12 to 14 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

- Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 11 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.
- Ld. Counsel for respondent No.11 seeks and is granted one week time, as last chance to file counter affidavit.

Name of Respondent Nos. 15 to 19 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 15.3.2022 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. After expiry of one week, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

> S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG