## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16019/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2020 in CRA No. 357/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Bombay)

**SUMER CORPORATION** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**VIJAY ANANT GANGAN & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 136205/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 01-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal Adv. Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abrahamm Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR

Ms. Priyambada Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Manshi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Put up on 08.09.2022

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR