ITEM NO.1502 (for Judgment)

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7774/2022

**SUMER CORPORATION** 

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIJAY ANANT GANGAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ HEARD BY : HON'BLE M.R. SHAH AND HON'BLE M.M. SUNDRESH, JJ. ] )

Date: 09-11-2022 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of

judgment today.

For Appellant(s) M/s. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tanwani, Adv.

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR

Aishwarya Dash, Adv. Farah Hashmi, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mitakshar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv. Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

\*\*\*

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.M. Sundresh.

The Appeal is partly allowed to the extent as indicated in the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)